
437108-2021 Page 1/3

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 437108-2021 - Competition
Spain-Región de Murcia: Traffic lights
OJ S 167/2021 30/08/2021
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Ayuntamiento de Águilas
National registration number: P3000300H
Postal address: Plaza España, 14
Town: Murcia, Región de
NUTS code: ES620 Murcia
Postal code: 30880
Country: Spain
Contact person: María Jesús García Ferreira
E-mail: contratacion@ayuntamientodeaguilas.org

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.ayuntamientodeaguilas.org/

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://community.vortal.biz/PRODPublic/Tendering/ContractNoticeManagement
/Index
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://next.vortal.biz
/PRODPT1BusinessLine/Tendering/ContractNoticeView/Index?notice=PT1.NTC.1634744

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: AdministracionLocal

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Remodelación de cruces semafóricos municipales. Contrato mixto de suministro, obras y 
servicio
Reference number: 931/2021

Main CPV code
34996100 Traffic lights

Type of contract
Supplies

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/437108-2021
mailto:contratacion@ayuntamientodeaguilas.org?subject=TED
https://www.ayuntamientodeaguilas.org/
https://community.vortal.biz/PRODPublic/Tendering/ContractNoticeManagement/Index
https://community.vortal.biz/PRODPublic/Tendering/ContractNoticeManagement/Index
https://next.vortal.biz/PRODPT1BusinessLine/Tendering/ContractNoticeView/Index?notice=PT1.NTC.1634744
https://next.vortal.biz/PRODPT1BusinessLine/Tendering/ContractNoticeView/Index?notice=PT1.NTC.1634744


437108-2021 Page 2/3

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
remodelación de la práctica totalidad de los cruces semafóricos municipales por razones de 
obsolescencia, y ello en aras de ofrecer un mejor servicio a la ciudadanía, atendiendo en gran 
medida a la legítima demanda de los usuarios en cuanto a la mejora de sus condiciones de 
seguridad, conservación y ornato; y ello contemplando la realización del suministro de 
equipos, obras e instalaciones necesarias para la reforma o remodelación integral de las 
instalaciones existentes. Además, se establece un servicio de mantenimiento con una 
duración de un año, una vez ejecutadas las actuaciones de remodelación.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 287 653,01 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45112100 Trench-digging work, 50232000 Maintenance services of public-lighting installations 

, and traffic lights 50300000 Repair, maintenance and associated services related to personal 
, computers, office equipment, telecommunications and audio-visual equipment 63712700 

, Traffic control services 45112100 Trench-digging work

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES620 Murcia
Main site or place of performance: Plaza España, 14 30880 Águilas

Description of the procurement
Se establece como plazo máximo para la total realización del contrato el de tres (3) meses. 
Además, se establece un servicio de mantenimiento con una duración de un año, una vez 
ejecutadas las actuaciones de remodelación.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Calidad (Subjetivo) / Weighting: 12,000000
Quality criterion - Name: Calidad (Subjetivo) / Weighting: 12,000000
Quality criterion - Name: Calidad (Subjetivo) / Weighting: 10,000000
Quality criterion - Name: Calidad (Subjetivo) / Weighting: 8,000000
Quality criterion - Name: Calidad (Subjetivo) / Weighting: 4,000000
Quality criterion - Name: Calidad (Subjetivo) / Weighting: 4,000000
Price - Weighting: 50,000000

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 287 653,01 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 3
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no



437108-2021 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 29/09/2021 18:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 30/09/2021 10:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Administrativo Central de Recurso Contractuales
Postal address: Avenida General Perón, 38 - 8
Town: Madrid, Comunidad de
Postal code: 28020
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
25/08/2021


